
Port Nelson Summer Sea Swim Series, 2017-2018. Series points

#### 16-Nov ##### ## # # ## ## # ## ## ## ## ## # ### ## ## Average

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 # 16 17 18

Swimmers 167 150 158 158.33 475

NB Season placing will be determined by each swimmer's best 12 swims over the season

Super swimmers  Number Best of 12

Men of Swims

Luke Kelly 10 9 10 29 3 29

Hayden Squance 9 10 9 28 3 28

Josh Sheridan 7 7 7 21 3 21

Bendi Kepess 8 8 16 2 16

Terry Bone 4 5 6 15 3 15

Jacob Northage 3 6 9 2 9

Hamish Neill 2 3 4 9 3 9

Alec Swan 4 5 9 2 9

Xavier Anderson 8 8 1 8

Matai McGuinniety 6 6 1 6

Austen Dean 5 5 1 5

Fergus Drummond 3 3 1 3

Josh Amyes 2 2 1 2

Reuben Lile 1 1 2 2 2

Nic Hall 2 2 1 2

Andrew Martin 1 1 1 1

Women

Sophie Alexander 9 10 9 28 3 28

Ruby-Lou Stuart 8 9 5 22 3 22

Leah Friend 7 8 7 22 3 22

Sierra Thomas 10 10 20 2 20

Piper Riley 6 3 6 15 3 15

Abbey Smale 5 2 8 15 3 15

Christina Harris 4 7 1 12 3 12

Isabella Thurlow 3 1 4 8 3 8

Flossie Van Dyke 6 6 1 6

Kerry Mathieson 1 5 6 2 6

Zara Aydon 4 4 1 4

Emily Bryant 3 3 1 3

Maggie Goomes 2 2 1 2

Seirian Tranter 2 2 1 2

Non Wetsuit

Men, long course

Hayden Rabel 10 9 10 29 3 29

Steve Malthus 8 8 9 25 3 25

Geoff Lart 9 7 8 24 3 24

Peter Thomas 7 6 5 18 3 18



Tom Davies 6 6 12 2 12

David Marriott 5 7 12 2 12

Mark Hebberd 10 10 1 10

David Wyllie 4 4 8 2 8

Bruce Wallace 3 5 8 2 8

Women, long course

Cheryl de Lange 9 8 8 25 3 25

Lisa Gant 10 9 19 2 19

Jo Hatton 9 10 19 2 19

Olivia Harris 8 7 15 2 15

Karen Wyllie 6 7 13 2 13

Monique Day 7 5 12 2 12

Kay McPherson 6 6 12 2 12

Rebecca Hillingsworth 10 10 1 10

Men, short course

Charlie Perkins 10 10 10 30 3 30

Women, short course

Nicole Thurlow 9 9 18 2 18

Fiona Thomas 8 7 15 2 15

Caitlin Alexander 10 10 1 10

Georgie Trengrove 10 10 1 10

Olivia Harris 8 8 1 8

If you're missing from non-wetsuit list, email info@nelsontriclub.co.nz

Age Group points

Long Course

U-16 Men

Josh Sheridan 9 9 9 27 3 27

Alec Swan 7 8 8 23 3 23

Bendi Kepess 10 10 20 2 20

Reuben Lile 8 6 5 19 3 19

Nic Hall 6 5 6 17 3 17

Fergus Drummond 5 7 12 2 12

Xavier Anderson 1 10 11 2 11

Oxford Bayley 4 4 8 2 8

Josh Amyes 7 7 1 7

Corban Holland 3 3 1 3

U-16 Women

Sophie Alexander 9 10 9 28 3 28

Ruby-Lou Stuart 8 9 5 22 3 22

Leah Friend 7 8 7 22 3 22

Sierra Thomas 10 10 20 2 20

Piper Riley 6 6 6 18 3 18

Abbey Smale 5 5 8 18 3 18



Isabella Thurlow 4 4 4 12 3 12

Zara Aydon 7 7 1 7

Emily Bryant 3 3 6 2 6

Skye Humpries 2 1 2 5 3 5

Maggie Goomes 3 3 1 3

Ilaria Old 1 2 3 2 3

Hannah Martin 1 1 1 3 3 3

Leila Challenger 1 1 1 1

16-19 Men

Nicholas Paulin 8 8 10 26 3 26

Matai McGuinniety 10 9 19 2 19

Jacob Northage 9 10 19 2 19

16-19 Women

Maxime Jansens 10 9 9 28 3 28

Seirian Tranter 10 10 20 2 20

20-29 Men

Luke Kelly 10 9 10 29 3 29

Hayden Squance 9 10 9 28 3 28

Fenn Anderson 6 6 12 2 12

Hayden Rabel 5 7 7 19 3 19

Austen Dean 8 8 1 8

Jack Thornton 7 8 15 2 15

Chris King 8 8 1 8

Mike Sangster 4 5 9 2 9

Malcolm Smeaton 5 6

20-29 Women

Kate Johnstone 9 9 6 24 3 24

Frances Tilly 8 8 5 21 3 21

Flossie Van Dyke 10 10 20 2 20

Rebecca Hillingsworth 10 10 1 10

Kate Kempthorne 9 9 1 9

Katie Malthus 8 8 1 8

Bridget MacDonald 7 7 1 7

Libby Malthus 7 7 1 7

Hannah Jensens 4 4 1 4

30-39 Men

Rob Boomer 8 9 7 24 3 24

Matt Hansen 10 10 20 2 20

Tom Davies 7 8 15 2 15

Mark Hebberd 10 10 1 10

Jay Pattinson 9 9 1 9

Tim Saunders 9 9 1 9

0 0 0



30-39 Women

Ruth Thomas 10 10 10 30 3 30

Dawn Chalmers 9 7 9 25 3 25

Audrey Farreyre 8 5 13 2 13

Olivia Harris 7 6 13 2 13

Jess Fulford 9 9 1 9

Lauren Penney 8 8 1 8

Rebecca McKenzie 7 7 1 7

Emma Innocente 6 6 1 6

40-49 Men

Terry Bone 10 10 10 30 3 30

Jon Linyard 9 9 9 27 3 27

Matt Newberry 8 8 8 24 3 24

Robert Sheridan 6 3 7 16 3 16

Josh Barber 5 7 12 2 12

Hamish Crook 7 4 11 2 11

James Coleman 5 5 10 2 10

Roger Golding 4 2 3 9 3 9

Glenn Bathgate 6 6 1 6

Ben Knight 3 1 2 6 3 6

Steve Bryant 6 6 1 6

Chris Bruce 2 1 1 4 3 4

Alan Bryson 4 4 1 4

Kimble Rawson 1 1 1 3 3 3

Tony Linbom 1 1 1 3 3 3

Brett Dunkerley 1 1 1 3 3 3

Martin Nichols 1 1 1 3 3 3

Stephen Taylor 1 1 2 2 2

Geoff Faulkner 1 1 2 2 2

Richard Tranter 1 1 2 2 2

Mitch Mitchell 1 1 1 1

Brett Woodwiss 1 1 1 1

Ian Fahy 1 1 1 1

Alex Geraghty 1 1 1 1

0 0 0

40-49 Women

Wendy Healey 9 10 10 29 3 29

Kay Stansbury-Ward 8 8 7 23 3 23

Renee Hunt 10 9 19 2 19

Lisa Gant 9 8 17 2 17

Monique Day 6 7 13 2 13

Sandra McGregor 7 6 13 2 13

Suzie Le Cren 6 5 11 2 11

Sophie Best 4 4 8 2 8

Monica Poorsina 3 3 6 2 6

Debbie Mitchell 5 5 1 5

50-59 Men

Hamish Neill 10 10 10 30 3 30

Denis Cooper 8 9 9 26 3 26



Roger Matheson 6 7 4 17 3 17

Barry Thomas 4 8 5 17 3 17

Andrew Martin 9 8 17 2 17

Simon Bloomberg 7 6 13 2 13

Angus Perham 5 7 12 2 12

Chris Vincent 5 6 11 2 11

Andrew James 3 3 3 9 3 9

Wayne Leighton 2 4 2 8 3 8

Steve Malthus 1 1 1 3 3 3

Brian McGurk 1 1 1 3 3 3

Stuart Hague 1 1 1 3 3 3

Charlie Squance 1 1 1 3 3 3

Liam Hegarty 1 1 1 3 3 3

Geoff Lart* 1 1 1 3 3 3

Rob Cant 1 1 1 3 3 3

David Orsbourn 1 1 1 3 3 3

Chris Baird 1 1 1 3 3 3

Sean Trengrove 1 1 1 3 3 3

Stu Cottam 1 1 1 3 3 3

Paul Thornton 1 1 2 2 2

Rob Searle 1 1 2 2 2

Bruce Wallace 1 1 2 2 2

Stephen Johnsen 1 1 2 2 2

Nik Walter 1 1 2 2 2

Craig Welsh 2 2 1 2

Eric Wylde 1 1 2 2 2

David Marriott 1 1 2 2 2

David Wyllie 1 1 2 2 2

Bruce Bosselmann 1 1 2 2 2

Martin Kane 1 1 1 1

Kevin Edgar 1 1 1 1

Alex Grigg 1 1 1 1

Steve Clements 1 1 1 1

0 0 0

50+ Women

Christina Harris 10 10 10 30 3 30

Kerry Mathieson 9 9 9 27 3 27

Jane Alloway 5 5 6 16 3 16

Jude Vincent 8 8 16 2 16

Janis Crampton 8 7 15 2 15

Kotti Sallai 7 6 13 2 13

Eileen Searle 6 7 13 2 13

Carolyn Squance 2 3 5 10 3 10
Jo Hatton 3 2 4 9 3 9

Maria Voigt 4 5 9 2 9

Jacqui Maitland 4 4 1 4

Cheryl De Lange* 1 1 2 4 3 4

Marina Buonocore 1 1 1 3 3 3

Liz Coke 1 1 2 2 2

Karen Wyllie 1 1 2 2 2

Jan Thompson 1 1 2 2 2



Kay McPherson 1 1 2 2 2

Sali Matthews 1 1 1 1

Siobhan Tranter 1 1 1 1

 

60-69 Men

Malcolm Anderson 10 8 10 28 3 28

Bill Revell 9 9 9 27 3 27

Glenn Roberts 7 7 14 2 14

Peter Thomas* 3 6 5 14 * 3 14

Sean Walker 5 8   13 2 13

Murray Tewnion 6 6 12 2 12

Peter Gibbs 4 7 11 2 11

Ben Van Dyke 10 10 1 10

Dick Bennison 8 8 1 8

Jim Kerse 4 4 1 4

60-69 Women

Jill Bann 9 10 8 27 3 27

Karen Nancarrow 7 9 9 25 3 25

Maggy Johnston 10 10 20 2 20

Lesley Stevens 5 8 6 19 3 19

Victoria Martin 8 7 15 2 15

Odette Llewellin 6 6 1 6

Janne Faulkner 1 1 2 2 2

70+ Men

Derek Eaton 10 10 9 29 3 29

Tom Dunn 8 8 6 22 3 22

Stuart Hebberd 9 10 19 2 19

Colin Wragg 6 7 5 18 3 18

Les Le Bas 9 8 17 2 17

Ralph Hetzel 7 7 14 2 14

Short Course

U-16 Boys

Yegor Jones 10 10 10 30 3 30

Charlie Perkins 7 9 9 25 3 25

Nick Lovell 9 9 1 9

Connor Eden 8 8 1 8

Caleb Douglas 8 8 1 8

U-16 Girls

Mia Langley 10 10 20 2 20

Brooke Swan 8 10 18 2 18

Katie Jonas 9 7 16 2 16

Hannah Hobbs 8 8 16 2 16

Alexandra Grenfell 7 9 16 2 16



Caitlin Eden 9 5 14 2 14

Hannah Bryant 6 6 12 2 12

Marama Stanbridge-Brien 5 5 10 2 10

Ella Thomas 7 2 9 2 9

Amelie Arzt 3 1 4 8 3 8

Caitlin Alexander 6 1 7 2 7

Sophie Molnar 2 1 3 6 3 6

Jessica Gallagher 4 1 5 2 5

Jess Alloway 4 4 1 4

Sophie Walker 3 3 1 3

Charlotte Faulkner 1 1 2 2 2

Emma Lynch 1 1 1 1

Manon Wills 1 1 1 1

Open men

Clark Ambrose 8 10 7 25 3 25

Tom Perkins 7 9 9 25 3 25

Mark Smale 10 10 20 2 20

Joerg Artz 5 7 5 17 3 17

Mike Brien 9 8 17 2 17

Dick Jones 6 6 4 16 3 16

Bruce Thomas 8 8 1 8

Steve Granger 2 5 7 2 7

Lincoln Mackenzie 3 3 6 2 6

Matai McGuinniety 6 6 1 6

Stuart Edens 4 4 1 4

Open Women

Emma Jonas 8 9 9 26 3 26

Lauren Penney 10 10 20 2 20

Nicole Thurlow 9 5 14 2 14

Annabelle Clark 5 6 11 2 11

Amanda Young 8 3 11 2 11

Charlotte Walker 10 10 1 10

Erin O'Connor 3 4 1 8 3 8

Helen Norrish 6 2 8 2 8

Merekara McGuinniety 8 8 1 8

Natalie Gallagher 7 7 1 7

Bridget McDonald 7 7 1 7

Paula Meer 1 5 1 7 3 7

Georgie Trengrove 7 7 1 7

Charlotte Handforth 6 6 1 6

Carmel Bain 4 1 5 2 5

Olivia Harris 4 4 1 4

Fiona Thomas 2 2 1 2

Jo Stokker 1 1 1 1

Maria Julkunen 1 1 1 1

Cheryl Heta 1 1 1 1

Fiona Thomas 1 1 1 1



Johanna Payne 1 1 1 1

Tania Parekura 1 1 1 1

Gemma Brown 1 1 1 1

Linda O'Dea 1 1 1 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0


